

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Pettersen

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 36, line 10, after "**report -**" insert
2 "**appropriation -**".

3 Page 37, line 4, strike "TWENTY MILLION" and substitute "NINETEEN
4 MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND".

5 Page 37, line 12, strike "THREE" and substitute "SIX".

6 Page 62, line 2, strike "\$20,000,000" and substitute "\$19,700,000".

7 Page 62, after line 15 insert:

8 "(6) For the 2022-23 state fiscal year, \$300,000 is appropriated to
9 the department of public health and environment for use by the prevention
10 services division. This appropriation is from the behavioral and mental
11 health cash fund created in section 24-75-230 (2)(a), C.R.S., which is of
12 money the state received from the federal coronavirus state fiscal
13 recovery fund. To implement this act, the division may use this
14 appropriation for administration. Any money appropriated in this
15 subsection (6) not expended prior to July 1, 2023, is further appropriated
16 to the division from July 1, 2023, through December 30, 2024."

** ** ** ** **